

Uldaho Law

## Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

---

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

---

12-10-2018

### State v. Chambers Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45608

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported)

---

#### Recommended Citation

"State v. Chambers Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45608" (2018). *Not Reported*. 4985.  
[https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported/4985](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4985)

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	1
Nature of the Case .....	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings .....	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL .....	2
ARGUMENT .....	3
The District Court Erred By Excluding Evidence Related To N.S.'s Subsequent Claim Of Rape Against Mr. Chase .....	3
A. Mr. Chambers Preserved This Issue For Appeal .....	3
B. The District Court Erred By Inserting A Temporal Requirement In Rule 412(b)(2)(C) .....	8
CONCLUSION .....	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....	12

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Cases

*Ada County Highway Dist. v. Brooke View, Inc.*, 162 Idaho 138 (2017) .....6

*North Carolina v. Alford*, 400 U.S. 25 (1970).....1

*State v. Armstrong*, 158 Idaho 364 (Ct. App. 2015) .....3

*State v. Briggs*, 162 Idaho 736 (Ct. App. 2017) .....6, 7

*State v. Garcia-Rodriguez*, 162 Idaho 271 (2017).....6

*State v. Hoskins*, No. 45134, 2018 WL 4169337 (Idaho Ct. App. Aug. 31, 2018) .....6

*State v. Jackson*, 151 Idaho 376 (Ct. App. 2017) .....6

*State v. Jones*, 151 Idaho 943 (Ct. App. 2011).....10

*State v. Molen*, 148 Idaho 950 (Ct. App. 2010).....9

*State v. Montgomery*, 163 Idaho 40 (2017).....9

*State v. Norton*, 134 Idaho 875 (Ct. App. 2000).....6

*State v. Schwartz*, 139 Idaho 360 (2003).....8

Rules

I.C.R. 2(a).....8

I.R.E. 403.....4, 11

I.R.E. 404.....4, 5, 7

I.R.R. 412 .....*passim*

Additional Authorities

Advisory Committee Notes to the 1994 Amendment to Fed. R. Evid.412.....9

<https://www.merriam-webster.com/dictionary/earlier> .....9

Introduction, 4 Wharton's Criminal Evidence § 32:1 (15th ed.) .....9
